SR-17 1719-2025 To authorize and direct the City Attorney to settle the lawsuit captioned 

Patricia Gerlach-Hesson v. City of Columbus et al., Franklin County Court 

of Common Pleas Case No. 24-CV-3732; to authorize the expenditure of 

the sum of One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($191,000.00) in settlement of the lawsuit; to authorize the transfer of 

$191,000.00 within the General Fund; and to declare an emergency. 

($191,000.00)

SR-18 1793-2025 To authorize the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into 

an agreement with Barnes & Thornburg LLP to conduct an independent